Village of Rochester, Illinois Planning & Zoning Commission Meeting

1 Community Drive, Rochester, Illinois 62563

NOTICE AND AGENDA

You are hereby notified that there will be a meeting of the Village of Rochester's Planning and Zoning Commission at **7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 21, 2025**, in the Community Room at Village Hall, located at 1 Community Drive, Rochester, IL 62563. The agenda for this meeting is as follows:

- I. Call to Order.
- II. Roll Call.
- III. Approval of 12/17/2024 Meeting Minutes.
- IV. New Business.
- V. Old Business.
 - a. Consider and act upon a recommendation to the Village Board of Trustees regarding the proposed amendments to Title XV (Land Usage), Chapter 156 (Zoning Code) of the Village of Rochester's Code of Ordinances the term "Recreational Vehicle" for purposes of the Zoning Code and establish uniform limitations and standards to be applied to the parking, storage, and usage of Recreational Vehicles within Village limits.
- VI. Public Comment.
- VII. Other Planning and/or Zoning Issues Properly before the Commission.
- VIII. Adjourn.